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LIFE Prof. Dr. Arndt Hans-Dieter Faculty of Chemistry and Earth 
Sciences

Institute for Organic and 
Macromolecular Chemistry

hd.arndt@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-48210

LIFE Prof. Dr. Marz Manja Faculty of Mathematics 
and Computer Science

Institute for Informatics manja.marz@uni-jena.de    
+49 3641 9-46480

LIFE Prof. Dr. Stallforth Pierre Faculty of Chemistry and Earth 
Sciences

Institute for Organic and 
Macromolecular Chemistry

pierre.stallforth@leibniz-hki.de
+49 3641 532-1527

LIFE Prof. Dr. Englert Christoph Faculty of Biological Sciences Institute of Biochemistry and 
Biophysics

christoph.englert@leibniz-fli.de
+49 3641 65-6336

LIFE Prof. Dr. Pohnert Georg Faculty of Chemistry and Earth 
Sciences

Institute for Inorganic and 
Analytical Chemistry

georg.pohnert@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-48170

LIFE Prof. Dr. Hübner Christian Faculty of Medicine Institute of Human Genetics Christian.Huebner@med.uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-396800

LIFE Prof. Dr. Agler-Rosenbaum Miriam Faculty of Biological Sciences Institute of Microbiology miriam.rosenbaum@leibniz-hki.de 
+49 3641 5321120

LIFE Prof. Dr. Bauer Michael Faculty of Medicine Clinic for Anaesthesiology 
and Intensive Care Medicine

michael.bauer@med.uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-323100

LIFE Prof. Dr. Hellmich Ute A. Faculty of Chemistry and Earth 
Sciences

Institute for Organic and 
Macromolecular Chemistry

ute.hellmich@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-48761

LIFE Prof. Dr. Küsel Kirsten Faculty of Biological Sciences Institute of Biodiversity Kirsten.Kuesel@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-49461

LIFE Prof. Dr. Papenfort Kai Faculty of Biological Sciences Institute of Microbiology kai.papenfort@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-49311

LIFE Prof. Dr. Totsche Kai-Uwe Faculty of Chemistry and 
Earth Sciences

Institute for Geosciences kai.totsche@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-48651

LIFE Rose-Sperling Dania Dania.rose-sperling@uni-jena.de
+49 3641 9-48964
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